
5 MARCH THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tari.ff Notice No. 1981 I 17-Applications for Approval-continued 

Port Appn. Tariff 
Item 

Goods 

WN 
H.O. 

AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 

CH 
AK 
CH 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 
WN 

CH 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 
WN 

H.O. 
WN 
WN 

H.O. 

WN 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 

CH 
CH 
WN 
CH 

AK 
WN 

H 

No. 

1335 84 .19. 039 Western packaging systems, carton closing and sealing machines .. 
59948 84.20.009 Model AP 78M-MS checkweigher with computa-weight control to 

checkweight and reject under and overweight packages produced on 
form, fill and seal machine (one only) 

11125 84.21.029 Bread pan spraying machine, peculiar for use with automatic greasing 
of bread baking tins 

59977 84.22.001 Pilgrim high capacity jack, model 320, used in lifting, moving and 
weighing heavy goods such as: offshore modules, pumps, vessels 
and turbines 

60248 84. 22. 009 Pusher legs and feeds, peculiar for use in the supporting and feeding of 
rock drilling machines in tunnels, mines and quarries 

396 
10982 

398 
60347 

84.23.079 
84.27.000 
84.29.000 
84.31.001 

Rotary CA-Drill Model No. 21, having 3 speeds and a 21,000 kgrn torque 
Amos A50 roller desteamer grape crusher, complete with 100 mm pump 
Le Coq sifter, model 456 E45 . . . . . . . . . . 
Lickity bush chipper, peculiar for use in grinding tree limbs and branches 

into fine wood chips to produce a mulch for around trees, shrubs and 
flowerbeds 

60021 84. 40. 029 Laundry crossfolder for folding sheets in large commercial and hospital 
laundries with volume production 

60000 84. 43. 000 Air accummulator bladder for aluminium diecasting machine (one only) 
60109 84.45.009 Expanded metal machine and flatener for the use in making expanded 

metal 
60057 84. 45 . 009 Lap master lapping machines, for use in specialised lapping and polishing 

operations 
60018 84.45.009 Samuel spring coiling machine, No. 1-! popcorn type, to be used for 

making spring components used in making valves for aerosol spray 
cans 

60055 84.45.009 Used wafios barbed wire machine, model STM-3, for use in making 
barbed wire (one only) 

60226 84.47.009 Automatic sanding machine, model malivia 08/LPT, for sanding of 
turnings 

60103 84.47.009 Danckaert sander with three top wide belts SI4 RRLE for the sanding 

60003 84.47.009 
60050 84.56.009 
1452 84.59.059 

and thickening of quality veneers and wood products . 
Wadkin planer/moulder, 9 in. x 4 in., to be installed in a planer mill .. 
Semi automatic flat making machine for fettling pottery . . . . 
Emco-Wheaton spring balanced hose loader, peculiar for use in the 

loading of mobile fuel tankers 
364 84.59.059 Marseco WSS2-24 wet scrubbing system for cleaning printed circuit 

boards 
60040 84.59.059 Two sided wet scrubbing system, model WSS2-24, used in making 

printed circuit boards 
60236 84.63.011 Collar, shaft and bearing, being of Warner Swasey hydraulic Log 

Loader 
59927 84. 63. 029 Fairfeild torque hubs, for use in making forestry log handling equipment 
60121 84. 63. 029 Fenner power couplings, peculiar for use between electric motor and 

gear box of hoist to provide soft start under maximum load at reduced 
power supply 

60104 84. 63 .029 Sintered bronze bearing for cross flow tangential fan unit assembly .. 
1403 84. 65. 009 E.S.D. multi coin slides, peculiar for use in the operation of coin operated 

60026 
1336 
1431 

84.65.009 
84.65.009 
84.65.009 

machinery 
Lawn mower wheels, used in making lawn mowers . . . . . . 
Martonair two handed safety control unit . . . . . . . . 
Uni-adaptors and yokes, peculiar for use in mounting filters, regulators 

and lubricators 
60361 85.01.001 Model D160M 7 .5 kw crane, duty motor 0. 750 rpm, peculiar for use in 

providing power to 25 tonne container hoist 
1341 85. 01. 049 Parsons-Peebles 3 mw power generator, peculiar for use in power scheme 

60120 85. 01 . 041 Battery charger for use with siemens wireless two channel speech-hearing 
training equipment 

60173 85.03.001 Etic brand watch and hearing aid batteries: No's 01, 03, 09, 13, 23, 25, 
43, 44, 50, 54, 55, 57, 62, 64, 66, 71, 81, 84, 87, 88, 89, 90, 91, 92, 93, 
94, 96, 97 and 99 

60928 85 .11 . 099 Micro-plasma welding installation for welding very thin aluminium and 
stainless steel components 

11058 85.12.009 Ultra Term D 111-03 temperature control units, peculiar for use in 
making waterbeds 

60335 85 .17 .009 Sieger model 1650 gas alarm (portable), complete with calibration, 
maintenance and aspiration kit (one only) 

60161 85.17.009 Stone chance pelican winker beacon and Kittywake winker beacon 
units, peculiar for use in marine navigation lights used to mark 
harbour entrances and navigable channels for ships 

368 
405 

1356 
360 

85.19.009 3amp-240voltrotaryswitch,size:35mm x 35mm x 10mm .. 
85 .19 .059 Hyster Part No. 278691 Electronic Controllers . . . . . . 
85. 19. 059 Pirelli straight joints, peculiar for use in 66 kv oil filled cable system .. 
85 .20.001 j Ahlemann and Schaller special light bulbs 12v and 24v, low and 25w, 

when declared that they will only be used in making marine navigation 
, lights 

1112 85. 21. 029 ,. National solar cells, viz: Series BP-75 and BP-516 . . . . . . 
1366 85 .22.019 Spe<;imen coating apparatus and accessories, peculiar for use in electron 

1 microscopy 

Rates of Duty 

, __ N_o_r_m_a_I_1,--P-r-ef-.--1 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free• 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

-S35 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 
10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
15 

99 
10 

10 
10 
10 

15 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
15 

15 

15 
10 


