H

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1981/17-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		– Pari
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
VN 1.0.	1335 59948	84.19.039 84.20.009	Western packaging systems, carton closing and sealing machines Model AP 78M-MS checkweigher with computa-weight control to checkweight and reject under and overweight packages produced on	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10
K	11125	84.21.029	form, fill and seal machine (one only) Bread pan spraying machine, peculiar for use with automatic greasing	Free*	Free*	10
I.O.	59977	84.22.001	of bread baking tins Pilgrim high capacity jack, model 320, used in lifting, moving and weighing heavy goods such as: offshore modules, pumps, vessels	Free*	Free*	10
I.O.	60248	84.22.009	and turbines Pusher legs and feeds, peculiar for use in the supporting and feeding of	Free*	Free*	10
H	396	84.23.079	rock drilling machines in tunnels, mines and quarries Rotary CA-Drill Model No. 21, having 3 speeds and a 21,000 kgm torque	Free*	Free*	10
K H	10982 398	84.27.000 84.29.000	Amos A50 roller desteamer grape crusher, complete with 100 mm pump Le Coq sifter, model 456 E45	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
[. O .	60347	84.31.001	Lickity bush chipper, peculiar for use in grinding tree limbs and branches into fine wood chips to produce a mulch for around trees, shrubs and flower beds	Free*	Free*	10
I.O.	60021	84.40.029	Laundry crossfolder for folding sheets in large commercial and hospital laundries with volume production	Free* Free*	Free*	1
[.0. [.0.	60000 60109	84.43.000 84.45.009	Air accummulator bladder for aluminium diecasting machine (one only) Expanded metal machine and flatener for the use in making expanded metal	Free*	Free*	10
[. O.	60057	84.45.009	Lapmaster lapping machines, for use in specialised lapping and polishing operations	Free*	Free*	10
I.O.	60018	84.45.009	Samuel spring coiling machine, No. 14 popcorn type, to be used for making spring components used in making valves for aerosol spray cans	Free*	Free*	
[. O .	60055	84.45.009	Used wafios barbed wire machine, model STM-3, for use in making barbed wire (one only)	Free*	Free*	1
.0.	60226	84.47.009	Automatic sanding machine, model malivia 08/LPT, for sanding of turnings	Free*	Free*	1
.0.	60103	84.47.009	Danckaert sander with three top wide belts S14 RRLE for the sanding and thickening of quality veneers and wood products	Free*	Free*	1
.0.	60003	84.47.009 84.56.009	Wadkin planer/moulder, 9 in. $\times 4$ in., to be installed in a planer mill Semi automatic flat making machine for fettling pottery	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
1.O. /N	60050 1452	84.59.059	Emco-Wheaton spring balanced hose loader, peculiar for use in the loading of mobile fuel tankers	Free*	Free*	1
н	364	84.59.059	Marseco WSS2-24 wet scrubbing system for cleaning printed circuit boards	Free*	Free*	1
.0.	60040	84.59.059	Two sided wet scrubbing system, model WSS2-24, used in making printed circuit boards	Free*	Free*	1
.0.	60236	84.63.011	Collar, shaft and bearing, being of Warner Swasey hydraulic Log Loader	Free*	Free*	1
[. 0 . [. 0 .	59927 60121	84.63.029 84.63.029	Fairfeild torque hubs, for use in making forestry log handling equipment Fenner power couplings, peculiar for use between electric motor and gear box of hoist to provide soft start under maximum load at reduced power supply	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
[.O. VN	60104 1403	84.63.029 84.65.009	Sintered bronze bearing for cross flow tangential fan unit assembly E.S.D. multi coin slides, peculiar for use in the operation of coin operated machinery	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	9: 1:
I.O.	60026	84.65.009	Lawn mower wheels, used in making lawn mowers Martonair two handed safety control unit	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10
/N /N	1336 1431	84.65.009 84.65.009	Uni-adaptors and yokes, peculiar for use in mounting filters, regulators and lubricators	Free*	Free*	1
.0.	60361	85.01.001	Model D160M 7.5 kw crane, duty motor 0.750 rpm, peculiar for use in providing power to 25 tonne container hoist	Free*	Free*	. 1
/N [.O.	1341 60120	85.01.049 85.01.041	Parsons-Peebles 3 mw power generator, peculiar for use in power scheme Battery charger for use with siemens wireless two channel speech-hearing	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	1
í. O .	60173	85.03.001	training equipment Etic brand watch and hearing aid batteries: No's 01, 03, 09, 13, 23, 25, 43, 44, 50, 54, 55, 57, 62, 64, 66, 71, 81, 84, 87, 88, 89, 90, 91, 92, 93,	Free*		
.0.	60928	85.11.099	94, 96, 97 and 99 Micro-plasma welding installation for welding very thin aluminium and stainless steel components	Free*	Free*	1
K	11058	85.12.009	Ultra Term D 111-03 temperature control units, peculiar for use in making waterbeds	Free*	Free*	1
.0.	60335	85.17.009	Sieger model 1650 gas alarm (portable), complete with calibration, maintenance and aspiration kit (one only)	Free*		.
. O .	60161	85.17.009	Stone chance pelican winker beacon and Kittywake winker beacon units, peculiar for use in marine navigation lights used to mark harbour entrances and navigable channels for ships	Free*	Free*	1
H H	368 405	85.19.009 85.19.059	3 amp-240 volt rotary switch, size: 35 mm × 35 mm × 10 mm Hyster Part No. 278691 Electronic Controllers	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	1
/N	1356	85.19.059	Pirelli straight joints, peculiar for use in 66 kv oil filled cable system			
H	360	85.20.001	Ahlemann and Schaller special light bulbs 12v and 24v, low and 25w, when declared that they will only be used in making marine navigation lights	Free*	Free*	1
K /N	1112 1366	85.21.029 85.22.019	National solar cells, viz: Series BP-75 and BP-516 Specimen coating apparatus and accessories, peculiar for use in electron	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	1